SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Canceling

Thirty-Second Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 2

Thirty-First Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 2

		atti Lan	e rai	noe Fari	II C	ancell	<u> </u>		iiity i	130 100	evisea	Cai. F	.0.0. 0	iieet iv	lo. <u> </u>
	m	5.50	118	5.50	4.40	78	5.50	30	4.40	28 52	5.50	118	5.50	18	
	Effective Sales Rate	'n	0.60318	5.50 0.77221	4	0.47378	ιςi	0.64130	4	0.50428	ιςi	0.60318	S	0.60318	
	Sa	69	so.	69 69	69	49	69	69	69	69	69	69	es	69	
	Gas		0.31336	0.31336		0.31336		0.31336		0.31336		0.31336		0.31336	
			69	€9		€9		69		69		€9		49	
	PPP [3]		0.01957	0.01957		0.00676		0.01957		0.00676		0.01957		0.01957	
<u></u>	٦		69	69		49		69		69		49		69	
. <u>ES</u> [1] [2]	CPUC		0.00068	0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068	
EDOI			69	69		49		69		69		69		69	
EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES [1] [2] [3]	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.26957	0.43860		0.15298		0.30769		0.18348		0.26957	0.26957		
DIST	, 9, I		69	မာ		w		69		w		69		es	
KE TAHOE	CFCAM		0.02044	0.02044		0.02044		0.02044	0.02044 0.02044 0.02044 0.02044 0.02044		0.02044				
H E			↔	69		€9		69		€9		₩.		↔	
BLE TO SOUTH LAKE TA	Storage		0.03092	0.03092		0.03092		0.00000		0.00000		0.03092		0.03092	
ABLE	Charges		49	69		€9		69		69		€9		49	
S APPLIC	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Stora		0.04354	0.38724		0.04354		0.16552		0.16552		0.04354		0.04354	
RATE	2		69	69		49		69		w		69		69	
FECTIVE	Southwest Margin	5.50	0.00000	5.50	4.40	0.05808	5.50	0.12173	4.40	0.00248)	5.50	0.17467	5.50	0.17467	
副	8	€9	69	69 69	69	~	₩.	69	69	<u> </u>		69			
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211— Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Them	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-211 — Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 — Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per inem Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-221 — General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Summer Summer Winter	GLT-222 — Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GST-223 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4] Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per merm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GMT-224 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered) Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per I herm Baseline Quantities Tier II	

Advice Letter No	787	
Decision No		

Canceling Thirty-Second Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26
Thirty-First Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

	Effective Sales Rate	495.00	0.64130	33,073.00	0.14198	0.00534	0.21000	charge for ansported,	projected	r therm to	
	Sa	w	ιs	69 69	S	69	69	olume mes tra	nonthly	82> pe	
	Gas		0.31336					Rate. The vo	qual to the r	I transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes <\$.00082> per therm to unt is not related to current program year expenses. Ing unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223.	
	Į.		69					sales F	e is ec	e inclu	
	PPP [3]		0.01957		0.01957			Effective (ment Charg	P Surcharg	
[3]	1		69 m m		69 m m			of the oduct	ocure.	ће РР	
LES [1] [2]	CPUC		0.00068		0.00068			components If be the prinse fee fact	oplicable Pr	PPS-292. 1	
FEDO			ഗ ഇ ത		es es			Cost c je shal franch	wise ap	No. P	
RICT SC	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.30769		0.12173			and Gas F Surcharg authorized	, the other	Schedule	
DIST	1		4 4		69			Sharge he TFI urrent	al Gas	n Rate	
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES. (1) [2] [3] (Continued)	CFCAM		0.02044					ervation (licable. T he most c	ed Natura	defined	
			€					if app ed by t	-Secur	ers as	
O SOUTH L (Continued)	rstate		0.00000					e Interstat urcharge, is, multiplie	Customer	ipt custom ar expense	
SLE T	Charges		69					less th TFF S lectible	tion of	am ye	
APPLICA	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Stora		0.16552					ales Rate eject to the s and uncol	Transporta	se excluding urrent progr	
ATES	œ		69					ctive S be sult ise fee	10, 22,	service ad to c	
CTIVE	Southwest Margin	495.00	0.12173	33,073.00 5.50	0.12173			y the Effe will also ing franch	of Rule N	s not relation	
EFFE	Ø	69	69	69 69	69	70201	2	will pa service exclud	visions	nd trar nount i	
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	Large General Natural Gas Service Minimum Annual Charge Cost per Them	Summer Winter	F 11 2	Cost per I herm Summer Winter	Transportation Francise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm	Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per Month	Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for customer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas.	The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customers amortize the CARE Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expenses. A discount of 64 nth not morth to account of the particular to a will be availed to CAPACIAL CET 223.	
	Schedule N	GT-244 —		GП-255 —		Transportat	MHPS —	[1]	[2]	<u> </u>	

Advice Letter No. 787

Decision No. _____

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed September 28, 2007
Effective October 7, 2007
Resolution No.